Marion County Sheriff's Office

Post Office Box 1987
QOcala, Florida 34478-1987

PURCHASE
REQUISITION NO.

Requesting Office:
FLEET SERVICES

71956

Requested By:
Jamie Nelson

Vendor:

BOZARD FORD COMPANY
540 OUTLET MALL BLVD
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32084

Reason for Request:

STC 0737TVE.

***ONE CENT SALES TAX*** (3) 2025 FORD
INTERCEPTOR POLICE RATED UTILITY ~AWD
VEHICLES FOR K-9, DEPT 2010

Date of Requisition Date Needed Requisition Total
3/11/2024 3/11/2024 Purchase Order # $139,998.00
Item Unit
# | Qty u/m Description Price Amount
1 3.00 EACH | 2025 FORD INTERCEPTOR UTILITY AWD 3.3L GAS K8A 46,666.000 | 139,998.00
2 0.00 CLOTH FRONT REAR VINYL SEATS, 3.3L TI-VCT V6FFV ENGINE, 0.000 0.00
10-SPEED AUTO TRANS, KEYLESS ENTRY 4 FOBS, DRIVER SIDE
SPOTLIGHT, BACK UP CAMERA MIRROR DISPLAY, FRONT
LICENSE PLATE BRACKET
3 0.00 POWER LOCKS AND WINDOWS, BLUETOOTH, CONNECTOR KIT, 0.000 0.00
WIRING GRILL/LAMP/SIREN/SPKRS, COURTESY LAMP
DISABLED, REVERSE SENSING, NOISE.SUPPRESSION BONDS
4 0.00 RED/WHITE DOME LAMP IN CARGO AREA, UNDERBODY 0.000 0.00
DEFLECTOR PLATE, TRAILER WIRE HARNESS, REAR AUX AIR
CONDITIONING
5 0.00 0.000 0.00
6 0.00 PRICING PER FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION 0.000 0.00
VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA23-VEL31.0
7 0.00 0.000 0.00
8 0.00 DELIVER TO FLEET DIVISION 0.000 0.00
690 NW 30TH AVE
OCALA, FL 34475
9 0.00 0.000 0.00
10 0.00 PLEASE EMAIL PO TO: jyoung@bozard.com 0.000 0.00
11 0.00 0.000 0.00
12 0.00 K9 - 2010 0.000 0.00
Account Codes Distribution Amounts Total
000-0000-000 000000.000 139998.00 Requested [139,998.00
APPROVALS
Bobby daglal, Fleet Services Director 3/13/2024 Brittani Alvarez 3/13/2024
11:35:41.0000000 15:50:02.0000000
Louis Pulford, Major 3/13/2024 Wendy Calhoun Purchasing Director 3/14/2024
13:03:49.0000000 14:19:27.0000000
Jeremiah Powell Commander 3/13/2024
13:50:23.0000000
Jerry Holland Support Svcs Division Chief 3/13/2024
15:22:07.0000000
Robert Douglas Chief Deptuy 3/13/2024
15:37:21.0000000
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March 8, 2024

Bobby Jaglal

Fleet Services Director
Marion County Sheriff's Office

Hi Bobby

BOZARD =

GOVERNMENT FLEET

K9

Bozard Ford is pleased to submit the following quote Based on Contract FSA23-VEL31.0

ITEM#198
96
998
44U
55F
51R
87R
153
INCL
67V
60A
43D
76R
60R
iva)
76D
52T
17A

Sincerely,

Jedf Youny

2025 FORD INTERCPTOR UTILTY AWD 3.3L GAS K8A
CLOTH FRONT REAR VINYL SEATS

3.3L TI-VCT V6 FFV ENGINE

10-SPEED AUTO TRANS

KEYLESS ENTRY 4 FOBS

DRIVER SIDE SPOTLIGHT

BACK UP CAMERA MIRRORDISPLAY

FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET
POWERLOCKS AND WINDOWS, BLUETOOTH
CONNECTOR KIT

WIRING GRILL/LAMP/SIREN/SPKRS
COURTESY LAMP DISABLED

REVERSE SENSING

NOISE SUPPRESSION BONDS

RED/WHITE DOME LAMP IN CARGO AREA

~ UNDERBODY DEFLECTOR PLATE

TRAILER WIRE HARNESS
REAR AUX AIR CONDITIONING

Total
TOTAL FOR 3 VEHICLES $139,998
YZ OXFORD WHITE EXTERIOR 3

Government Fleet Account Manager

$45,044.00
STD

STD

STD

INC

INC

N/C

N/C

INC
$184.00
$49.00
$24.00
$274.00
$99.00
$49.00
$334.00

INCL
$609.00

$46,666.00





